ORoco— Ersatzteilliste
Replacement Parts

OBB 1020

* 43735
43738

@ N 0. Abb. /o il @ 0. Abb, /1o il
Leitungssatz Verbindungsleitung

I:,S.Z-I Text Art.-Nr. §§
Wire set far 43738
-,-_® Gicssover jipa 1| Motor 85080 |57
» \ for 43738 Motor
: . of 2 | Stromabnehmer 85267 |39
Pantograph
3| Zylinderkopfschraube M 2 x B B5674 3
Cheese headed screw M 2 x 8
4 | Schraube 2,2x 9.5 85799 2
Screw 2.2 x 9,5
5| Feder 86205 2
Spring
6 | Platine komplett 87806 |43
Printed circuit assembiy
7 | Kardanschale 87843 3
Cardan bearing
*8 | Stitzisolator fir 43735 88001 2
Insulator for 43735
9| Lokpfeife 88002 3]
Loco whistle
10 | Isolator Nr. 3 88008 2
Insulator No. 3
12 | Antenne 88030 4
Antenna
*13 | Isolator flr 43735 88057 2
Insulator for 43735
*14 | Gasdruckschaller fir 43735 88155 3
Switch for 43735
. 15 | Isolator fir 43738 88176 2
30 0. Abb. /no ill £ ‘é }—:icmjl:g;:;a:z Insulator
Lokfihrer @ " for Varbau 16 | Schaltbolzen 89710 9
Loco driver ;ﬁ Light transmissi Switch pin
8 . Git ransmission |- 47 | Umschaltkontakt 89711 | &
bar set for Switch contact
extension body 18 | Oberleitungsverbinder 89779 | 6
Overhead supply connector
19 | Fenster, linke Saite 93025 4
Glazing, left side
20 | Fenster, rechle Seite 93076 2
Glazing, right side
*21 | Treppe for 43735 93080 3
Stairs for 43735
13 22 | Halteplatte 93084 |18
Holding plate
23 | Hauptieitung rot 93086 ]
Main wire red
24 | Lichtleitstabesatz fir Vorbau 93088 |10
Light transmission bar set for
extension body
25 | Drehgestellhalter 97681 |18
Holder for bogie
26 | Pantographen Isolator Nr. 14 97686 3
Pantograph insulator No. 14
27 | Dachsteg-Satz fur 43738 a7692 |10
Roof gangway for 43738
- 28 | Stromabnehmer Antrieb 97883 | 2
3 : Pantograph drive
E & & 29 | Briickenstecker 100644 | 7
3 } Connector
L |1 f | 30 | Lokidhrer 101208 5
( ) i E ] Driver
g 31 | Isolator fir 43738 101210 | 2
- & Insulator for 43738
@—_ i *32 | Dachstegsatz fir 43735 101439 | 10
o # Roof gangway set for 43735
5 #*33 | Leitungssalz far 43735 101447 | 5
. B g Wire sef for 43735
@ i 34 | Verbindungsleitung far 43738 101479 5
: | 1 Crossover pipe for 43738
T a 35 | Treppe fir 43738 grau 101689 3
| ] Stairs for 43738 gray
i 1 2 36 | Motorauflage 105054 3
= = Motor bearing
37 | Gehause komplett fir 43738 105074 | 72
Batr. Nr. 1020 010-3
7 32 Body assembly for 43738
Beir. No. 1020 010-3
38 | Fenster, Fihrerstand 105075 6
Glazing for drivers cab
39 | Fihrerstand fir 43738 105076 ]
Drivers cab for 43738
40 | Spannungswandler fir 43738 105078 3
Voltage converter for 43738
41 | Vorbaugehause 1 for 43738 105079 | 35
Betr. Nr. 1020 010-3
Extension body for 43738
Betr. No. 1020 010-3
42 | Vorbaugehause 2 fir 43738 105080 |35
Betr. Nr. 1020 010-3
Extension body for 43738
Betr. No. 1020 010-3
43 | Rahmen fir 43738 105084 | 30
Frame for 43738
*d44 | Gehause komplett fir 43735 105086 |72
Betr. Nr. 1020 027-7
Body assembly for 43735
Betr. No. 1020 027-7
*45 | Fihrerstand fur 43735 105087 6
Drivers cab for 43735
*46 | Rahmen fir 43735 105088 | 30
Frame for 43735
*47 | Vorbaugehause 1 for 43735 105090 | 35
Extension body assembly
*48 | Vorbaugehause 2 fir 43735 105091 | 35
Extension body 2 assembly
Anderu ngen vorbehalten #* Landesspadifische Sondersene, Tede nur uber e jeweibge Landesvertretung orhallich AUSQBDG 8511 Blatt 564/1
Best. Nr. 841172 We reserve the right to make changes B e sl Edition 95/11 Page 564/1




* 43735

43738

ORoco— Lrsaizteiliste
Replacement Parts

5 . 2
85 Text AN |8 8
1 | Haftring B5614 |17
Traction tyre
2 | Zylinderkopfschraube M 2 x 4 85670 2
Cheese headed screw M2 x 4
3 | Drehgestellschraube 85723 3
Bogie screw
4 | Feder 86202 2
Spring
5 | Zahnrad z=17; m 0.4 86409 2
Gear T=17. m 04
6 | Zahnrad z=14/19; m 0.4 86416 3
Gear T=14/19: m 0,4
7 | Zahnrad z=19; m 0.4 86417 2
Gear T=19; m 0,4
8 | Zahnrad z=29; m 0.4 86467 2
Gear T=29; m 0,4
9 | Zahnrad z=12; m 0,4 86470 2
Gear T=12; m 0.4
10 | Schnecke m 0,4 86703 4
Worm m 0.4
11 | Schneckensaltz komplett 86873 | 24
Worm set assembly
12 | Kardanwelle 87062 2
Cardan axle
13 | Kardanschale 87063 3
Cardan bearing
14 | Puffer gewolbt BB504 4
Buffer vaulted
15 | Puffer flach 88505 4
Buffer flat
16 | Universalkupplung 89282 5
Universal coupling
17 | Achse2,6x9,3 BO700 2
Axle 2,6 x 8,3
18 | Achse26x 11,5 89701 2
Axle 26x 11,5
19 | Radkontakt komplett 89853 |12
Wheel current contact assembily
20 | Gluhlampe rot 89889 |10
Light bulb red
21 | Radsatz goeas | 18
Wheelset
22 | Radsatz mit Haftring 90637 |20
Wheelset with traction tyre
23 | Getriebe komplett 93023 |58
Gears assembly
24 | Getriebekasten 93040 |29
Gears box
25 | Blendesteckteilesatz 1 fir 43735 93063 |18
Push in parts set for bogie 11. 43735
26 | Blendensteckteilesatz 2 fir 43735 93064 |18
Push in parts set for bogie 2 f. 43735
27 | Lichtleitstab 93077 3
Light transmission bar
28 | Schneckendeckel 93079 4
Worm cover
29 | Kupplungshalter 93081 2
Coupiing holder
30 | Getriebeboden fir 43735 93085 |18
Gears cover for 43735
31 | Glihlampe weif} 93521 |10
Light bulb white
32 | Steckteile-Satz fir Blende 1 grau 93738 (18
Parts set bogie 1, grey for 43738
33 | Steckteile-Satz fir Blende 2, grau 93739 (18
Parts set bogie 2, grey for 43738
34 | Zuristbeutel 2 105063 |20
Bag with accessories 2
35 | Zuristbeutel 1 for 43738 105081 | 26
Bag with accessories 1 for 43738
36 | DG-Blende 1 koplett fir 43738 105082 | 28
Bogie frame 1 assembly for 43738
37 | DG-Blende 2 komplett fOr 43738 105083 | 28
Bogie frame 2 assembly for 43738
38 | Getriebedeckel fir 43738 105085 | 18
Gears cover for 43738
39 | Zurastbeutel 1 for 43735 105092 | 26
Bag with accesories 1 for 43735
40 | Drehgestellblende 1 fiir 43735 105093 | 28
Bogie frame 1 assembly for 43735
41 | Drehgestellblende 2 fir 43735 105094 | 28
Bogie frame 2 assembly
42 | Lampenkontak! komplett 105264 | 20
Light bulb contact assembly
Blatt 564/2

Page 564/2




